Maxke A BookING
Fancy a bite

Our Hermitage Road Bar and Restaurant offers a range
of seasonal dishes, superb drinks and crafted cocktails to enjoy.
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Try the pearl of Hitchin, our Oyster Bar. With a selection of h e rm l t a g e rd‘ ¢

European dishes, an impressive wine list and, of course, oysters, it’s ———— BAR AND RESTAURANT
the perfect little spot.

Something special

Drinks MENU

Need somewhere to meet, hotdesk or network

We have 4 meeting rooms featuring stylish designs that are fully
equipped with AV and have space for up to 6, 12, 16, and 18 people.
Our coffee shop team are also on hand to fuel your productivity!

Please inform your server of any allergies or dietary requirements before
ordering. Full allergen information is available by scanning this QR code.

Scan me to
get in touch!




SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

Our signature cocktails are an ode to iconic movie moments.
Each of our bartenders has shaken up their unique flair
and chosen their favourite influences to craft this menu just for you.
Sip, savour and enjoy the show!

CAke METoBep . 12
MARTELL VS | AMARETTO | APRICOT JAM
Inspired by the famous Top Gun Quote “take me to bed with you or
lose me forever.” Velvety marzipan meets luscious apricot in a perfect

harmony that will have you dreaming of cake after every sip.
It’s a delicious twist on a classic quote.

Once Upox A TayMmE IN MExico » ¢4
ODD MEZCAL | LUXARDO MARASCHINO | CHARTREUSE | APPLE
Inspired by our bar teams love of Mezcal and with a nod to a Robert
Rodriquez classic “Once upon a time in Mexico”. This fresh, herbal

and fragrant masterpiece has a punch of flavour. It’s a refreshing and
adventurous cocktail that will have you coming back for morel!

Mon CHERI L 12.5

TIDAL RUM | CAIVADOS | APPLE | BLOOD ORANGE | SOUR CHERRY

Mon Chéri finds the perfect balance between sweet and citrus flavours.

Refreshing and smooth, the citrus of the blood orange and sour of the
cherry combines beautifully with the savoury notes of the Tidal Rum.

Hot DrINKS

CoFFEE
Ristretto 3
Espresso 3
Cortado 3.4
Americano 3.3
Flat White 3.6
Cappuccino 3.8
Café Latte 3.8
Mocha 4.2
Hot Chocolate 4.1

All coffees available as decaffeinated
We use semi-skimmed milk as standard,
alternatives are available.

BircuaarLL TEAS

Breakfast

Earl Grey
Peppermint Leaves
Camomile

Green

Red Berry & Flower
Lemon & Ginger
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DraucHT

Amstel 4.1%

Birra Moretti 4.6%
Cruzcampo 4.4%

Beavertown Neckoil IPA 4.3%
Duration, Turtles 5.9%
Woodforde’s Wherry 3.8%
Inch’s Cider 4.5%

Guinness 4.1%

Low & No ArcoroL

Heineken 0.0% 330ml
Lucky Saint 0.5% Lager 330ml
Guinness 0.0% 568ml

BEeER & CIDER

Beavertown Lazer Crush 0.3% 330ml

Old Mout Cider 0.0%

Coca Cola
Coke Zero

Diet Coke
Lemonade
Apple juice
Orange juice
Pineapple juice
Cranberry juice
Lime & Soda

Turner Hardy & Co
tomato juice 250ml

Half Pint
275 5.5
3.35 6.7
3.25 6.6

3.5 7
3.75 7.5
3 6
3.05 6.1
3.3 6.6
Btl/Can
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SorT DRINKS

W W W

3.5
3.5
3.5
1.5

PACKAGED BEER Btl/Can
Sol 4.5% 5.5
Heineken 5% 5.5
Peroni Gluten Free 5.1% 5.5
Duration Sweepin Coast 4.8% 7
Duration Oyster Stout 4.7% 7
Ghostship 5.5
Orp MouT CIpER Btl
Berries & Cherries 4% 500ml 6
Strawberry & Apple 4% 500ml

Kiwi & Lime 4% 500m1

Appletiser 3.75
Fever-Tree Indian Tonic 3
Fever-Tree Light Tonic 3
Fever-Tree Med Tonic 3
Fever-Tree Elder Tonic 3
Fever-Tree Ginger Ale 3
Fever-Tree Ginger Beer 3
Red Bull 4.25
OJ & Lemonade 3.25
Mineral water 2

Still/Sparkling 300ml

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

GoLp RusH Mj 14

FOUR ROSES SINGLE BARREL BOURBON |
ORANGE | BOTIVO | MAPLE SYRUP

Channeling the spirit of adventure from the show Gold Rush,
this cocktail strikes gold with every sip. A zesty punch of orange juice
is followed by the rich warmth of the bourbon. The maple syrup adds
just the right touch of sweet indulgence for a smooth golden finish.

]
PeacaY Brinper L 12
APEROL | PEACH LIQUEUR | LEMON | MULLED WINE

By order of the Peaky Blinders, a British TV classic. Kicked off with
the zesty freshness of Aperol, followed by the delicate sweetness of
peach liqueur, topped with a rich mulled wine float which smoothes
out the sharp edges for a perfectly balanced finish. Its an ideal mix of
fresh and festive.

WaY 1s THE RUM A1ways GONE? U 15

SPIRITED UNION SPICED RUM | HONEY | CINNAMON |
CHOCOLATE BITTERS

Ever wonder ‘why is the rum always gone?’.

Our very own captain Jack has the answer with this warm,
cozy creation. Rich spiced rum sails through notes of smooth honey,
a touch of cinnamon spice and a dash of chocolate bitters. Perfect for

warming you up on a chilly Winter’s night

VANILLA SKY L 12

EL RAYO REPOSADO TEQUILA | EGGNOG l VANILLA

Who better to inspire a pop culture Cocktail than Tom Cruise himself?
Vanilla sky is a tall refreshing tribute to the 2001 thriller, with a twist on
a classic Cream Soda. A combination of smooth el rayo tequila, Creamy
eggnog and vanilla creates a light dreamy and irresistible drink.



(CLassic COCKTAILS

Sometimes you just cannot beat the classics,
here are a selection of some of our favourites.

Ovrp FasuioNeED 14
Four Roses Single Barrel | Angostura Bitters | Demerara

AMARETTO OR WHISKEY SOUR 12
Disaronno / Four Roses Bourbon | Lemon | Gomme

MARGARITA 12
El Rayo Plata Tequila | Triple Sec | Lime

NEGRrONT 12
58 & Co Gin | Antica Formula | Campari

FrENcH MARTINT 12.5
Absolut Vodka | Chambord | Pineapple

LonG Istanp Icep Tea 12

Absolut Vodka | 58 & Co Gin | Rum-Bar Silver
| El Rayo Plata Tequila | Triple Sec

MannarTaN 13.5
James Pepper Rye Whiskey | Antica Formula | Angostura Bitters

HerMitace Ro Groc 14
Grog Mix | Pineapple | Lemon | Passionfruit

World Whisky 25ml

Jamesons, Irish 4.5
Kinahan’s Project Kasc B, Irish 6
The Dead Rabbit Syo, Irish 7
Nikka from the Barrel, Japanese 7
Hibiki Harmony, Japanese 12.5
American Whiskey 25ml

Four Roses Bourbon

Woodford Reserve Bourbon 6
James E Pepper Rye 6.5
Four Roses Single Barrel 7
Westward Single Malt 8
Liqueurs & Digestives 50ml
Amaretto Disaronno 7.5
Amarula 7.5
Baileys Irish Cream 7.5
Cointreau 7.5
Frangelico 7.5
Grand Marnier 8
Jagermeister 7.5
Kahlua 7.5
La Fee Absinthe 12
Limoncello 7.5
Pernod 7.5
Sambuca 7.5

Vermouth & Aperitif 50ml

Aperol

Pimm’s No. 1

Campari

Noilly Prat 5.5
Amaro Montenegro 7
Cocchi Americano 7
Agave 25ml

Tequila El Rayo Plata 5
Tequila El Rayo Reposado 5
Tequila 818 Afiejo 8.5
Tequila Clase Azul Plata 10
Tequila Clase Azul Reposado 15
Tequila Clase Azul Afiejo 42
Ojo De Dios Mezcal

Ojo De Dios, Cafe Mezcal

Ojo De Dios, Hibiscus Mezcal

Rum & Cane 25ml

Spirited Union Coconut 5
Cachaca Velho Barreiro 4.5
Rum-Bar Silver Jamaican 4.5
Rum-Bar Gold Jamaican 5
Havana Club 7yo Cuban 5
The Tidal Rum 6
Spirited Union Pineapple 5
Equiano Light 6
Diplomatico Reserva 7
Equiano Original 7
El Dorado 15yo 8



SPIRITS & LLIQUEURS

Gin, 25ml

58 & Co House Gin 4.5
Portobello Rd London Dry 5
Bombay Sapphire 5
No. 3 Dry 6.5
Tanqueray Ten 5.5
Hendricks 5.5
Flavoured Gin, 25ml

Pinkster 5.5
58 & Co Apple & Hibiscus 6
Chase Pink Grapefruit 5.8
Chase Orange Marmalade 5.8
Chase Rhubarb & Apple 5.8
Vodka, 25ml

Absolut 4.5
Chase British Potato 6
Konik’s Tail 6.5
Absolut Raspberry 4.5
Absolut Vanilla 4.5
Chase Rhubarb 6.5
Chase Marmalade 6.5
Mikolasch Ukranian 6
Desi Daru Mango 6.5

Cognac, 25ml

Martell VS

Hine Rare VSOP
Hine Antique XO
Hennessey XO

5.5
7
15
16

Armagnac, Brandy, Calvados, 25ml

Pisco ABA 5.5
Calvados Pere Magloire 5.5
Seven Tails XO Brandy 7.5
Bas Armagnac XO, 8.5
Mousquetaire du Roy

Scotch Whisky, 25ml

Monkey Shoulder Blended 5
SPEYSIDE

Balvennie Doublewood 12yo 6.5
Macallan Gold 12yo 9
Glenfiddich 2lyo 15
HrcaLAND

Isle of Jura 10yo 5.5
Dalwhinnie 15yo 6.5
Oban 14yo 1
Dalmore 15y0 14
IsLay

Bowmore 12yo 6.5
Laphroaigh 10yo 6.5
Lagavulin 16yo 9.5

No~N — ArconorLic COCKTAILS

All the taste of our alcoholic cocktails
but without the hangover!

EVERY STAR 8
Botivo | Pomegranate Juice | Star Anise Infusion

BoTivo & Sopa 6
Botivo | Soda Water | Orange

Espresso No-TiNT 7.5
Cold Brew Espresso | Cocoa | Vanilla

CrobINO SPRITZ 7.5
Crodino 0% | Steinbock Alcohol-free sparkling | Soda | Orange

GINGER & RAsPBERRY CrUSH 6.5
Ginger beer | Raspberry | Lime | Demerara

VIRGIN MARY 6
Turner Hardy & Co tomato juice | Hermitage rd spice mix | Lemon

DIGESTIF

CAFE NEGrONT 12
Odd Café Mezcal | Antica Formula | Campari

Espresso MArTINT 12.5
Absolut Vodka | Espresso | Kahlua | Créme de Cacao

HerMrTaGe Roap Irisa Corree 9.5
Kinahans Project Kasc B Irish Whisky | Filter Coffee |
Demerara | Cream



WINE BY THE (GLASS

SPARKLING

Nyetimber Classic Cuvée MV
West Sussex, UK 12% v

Nyetimber Rosé MV
West Sussex, UK 12% v

Nyetimber Blanc de Blancs 2015
West Sussex, UK 12% v

Prosecco, Prima Alta NV
Veneto, Italy 10% v

Steinbock Alcohol-Free Sparkling, Dr Fiischer NV
Germany 0%

WHITE

House White ‘Cuvée Jacqueline’ Marsanne/Rolle
France 13.5% v

11 Folle Grillo
Sicily, Italy 12.5% o

Lievlander, Chenin Blanc
Paarl South Africa 13% v

Picpoul de Pinet, Luvignac
Languedoc, France 13% v

Vinho Verde Alvarinho Reserva, Azevedo
Rueda, Spain 12.5% v, s

Babich Family Reserve Sauvignon Blanc
Marlborough, NZ 12.5% s

Hartenberg Chardonnay
Hawkes Bay, New Zealand 13% s

Wines also available in 125ml measures - Wines contain sulphites - Vintages may vary o

125ml

14.5

15.5

16

8.5

175ml

8.4

8.8

10.5

10.6

Bottle

68

73

80

36

29.5

Bottle

26.5

28.5

31.5

34.25

36

42.9

43

= Organic wine b = Biodynamic wine s = Sustainable winemaking v = Vegan

Rose

Domaine Coste Rosé,
Languedoc, France 12.5%

Minuty Prestige, Cotes de Provence Rosé

Provence, France 13%

RED

House Red ‘Cuvée Jacqueline’, Grenache/Carignan
France 13%

Nero d’Avola, I1 Folle
Sicily, Italy 13.5% o

Finca La Linda Malbec, Luigi Bosca
Mendoza, Argentina 14% v, s

Buitenverwachting Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot
Constantia, South Africa 14% v

Estate Reserve Carmenére, Morandé
Maipo Valley, Chile 14% v, s

LAN Rioja Crianza
Rioja, Spain 13.5% v

Baleia, Pinot Noir
Great Southern, Australia 13.5% s

Fortiriep WINES

Ferreira Port

Tawny NV

Ferreira Late Bottle Vintage

Donna Antonia 20yr old Tawny NV

175ml

12.5

175ml

7.1

7.5

8.4

9.4

9.3

9.5

10.5

50ml
3.5
4.5

7

Bottle
32

49.5

Bottle

26.5
28.5
34.5
38.7
38.5
39.5

42.5

100ml

7
9
14

Wines also available in 125ml measures - Wines contain sulphites - Vintages may vary o
= Organic wine b = Biodynamic wine s = Sustainable winemaking v = Vegan



