Make A Booking

Fancy a bite

Our Hermitage Road Bar and Restaurant offers a range of seasonal dishes, superb drinks and crafted cocktails to enjoy.

Something special

Try the pearl of Hitchin, our Oyster Bar. With a selection of European dishes, an impressive wine list and, of course, oysters, it's the perfect little spot.

Need somewhere to meet, hotdesk or network

We have 4 meeting rooms featuring stylish designs that are fully equipped with AV and have space for up to 6, 12, 16, and 18 people. Our coffee shop team are also on hand to fuel your productivity!



Drinks Menu



Scan me to get in touch!



Please inform your server of any allergies or dietary requirements before ordering. Full allergen information is available by scanning this QR code.



SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

Our signature cocktails are an ode to iconic movie moments. Each of our bartenders has shaken up their unique flair and chosen their favourite influences to craft this menu just for you. Sip, savour and enjoy the show!

CAKE ME TO BED 12 MARTELL VS | AMARETTO | APRICOT JAM

Inspired by the famous Top Gun Quote "take me to bed with you or lose me forever." Velvety marzipan meets luscious apricot in a perfect harmony that will have you dreaming of cake after every sip. It's a delicious twist on a classic quote.

ONCE UPON A THYME IN MEXICO 14 ODD MEZCAL | LUXARDO MARASCHINO | CHARTREUSE | APPLE

Inspired by our bar teams love of Mezcal and with a nod to a Robert Rodriquez classic "Once upon a time in Mexico". This fresh, herbal and fragrant masterpiece has a punch of flavour. It's a refreshing and adventurous cocktail that will have you coming back for more!

Mon Cheri **12.5** TIDAL RUM | CAIVADOS | APPLE | BLOOD ORANGE | SOUR CHERRY

TIDAL RUM | CALVADOS | AFFLE | BLOOD ORANGE | SOUR CHERRY

Mon Chéri finds the perfect balance between sweet and citrus flavours. Refreshing and smooth, the citrus of the blood orange and sour of the cherry combines beautifully with the savoury notes of the Tidal Rum.

HOT DRINKS

Coffee

Ristretto	3
Espresso	3
Cortado	3.4
Americano	3.3
Flat White	3. 6
Cappuccino	3.8
Café Latte	3.8
Mocha	4.2
Hot Chocolate	4.1

All coffees available as decaffeinated We use semi-skimmed milk as standard, alternatives are available.

BIRCHALL TEAS

Breakfast	3
Earl Grey	3
Peppermint Leaves	3
Camomile	3
Green	3
Red Berry & Flower	3
Lemon & Ginger	3

BEER & CIDER

Draught	Half	Pint	PACKAGED BEER H	Btl/Can
Amstel 4.1%	2.75	5.5	Sol 4.5%	5.5
Birra Moretti 4.6%	3.35	6.7	Heineken 5%	5.5
Cruzcampo 4.4%	3.25	6.6	Peroni Gluten Free 5.1%	5.5
Beavertown Neckoil IPA 4.3%	3.5	7	Duration Sweepin Coast 4.8%	6 7
Duration, Turtles 5.9%	3.75	7.5	Duration Oyster Stout 4.7%	7
Woodforde's Wherry 3.8%	3	6	Ghostship	5.5
Inch's Cider 4.5%	3.05	6.1		
Guinness 4.1%	3.3	6.6		
Low & No Alcohol	Btl/Can		Old Mout Cider	Bt1
Heineken 0.0% 330ml		4	Berries & Cherries 4% 500ml	6
Lucky Saint 0.5% Lager 330ml		5	Strawberry & Apple 4% 500r	nl 6
Guinness 0.0% 568ml		6	Kiwi & Lime 4% 500ml	6
Beavertown Lazer Crush 0.3% 330ml 5				
Old Mout Cider 0.0%		5		

Soft Drinks

Coca Cola	3	Appletiser	3.75
Coke Zero	3	Fever-Tree Indian Tonic	3
Diet Coke	3	Fever-Tree Light Tonic	3
Lemonade	3	Fever-Tree Med Tonic	3
Apple juice	3.5	Fever-Tree Elder Tonic	3
Orange juice	3.5	Fever-Tree Ginger Ale	3
Pineapple juice	3.5	Fever-Tree Ginger Beer	3
Cranberry juice	3.5	Red Bull	4.25
Lime & Soda	1.5	OJ & Lemonade	3.25
Turner Hardy & Co tomato juice 250ml	4	Mineral water Still/Sparkling 300ml	2

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

GOLD RUSH 24 FOUR ROSES SINGLE BARREL BOURBON ORANGE | BOTIVO | MAPLE SYRUP

Channeling the spirit of adventure from the show Gold Rush, this cocktail strikes gold with every sip. A zesty punch of orange juice is followed by the rich warmth of the bourbon. The maple syrup adds just the right touch of sweet indulgence for a smooth golden finish.

PEACHY BLINDER 12 APEROL | PEACH LIQUEUR | LEMON | MULLED WINE

By order of the Peaky Blinders, a British TV classic. Kicked off with the zesty freshness of Aperol, followed by the delicate sweetness of peach liqueur, topped with a rich mulled wine float which smoothes out the sharp edges for a perfectly balanced finish. Its an ideal mix of fresh and festive.

> WHY IS THE RUM ALWAYS GONE? 15 SPIRITED UNION SPICED RUM | HONEY | CINNAMON | CHOCOLATE BITTERS

Ever wonder 'why is the rum always gone?'. Our very own captain Jack has the answer with this warm, cozy creation. Rich spiced rum sails through notes of smooth honey, a touch of cinnamon spice and a dash of chocolate bitters. Perfect for warming you up on a chilly Winter's night

VANILLA SKY 12 EL RAYO REPOSADO TEQUILA | EGGNOG | VANILLA

Who better to inspire a pop culture Cocktail than Tom Cruise himself? Vanilla sky is a tall refreshing tribute to the 2001 thriller, with a twist on a classic Cream Soda. A combination of smooth el rayo tequila, Creamy eggnog and vanilla creates a light dreamy and irresistible drink.

CLASSIC COCKTAILS

Sometimes you just cannot beat the classics, here are a selection of some of our favourites.

OLD FASHIONED 14 Four Roses Single Barrel | Angostura Bitters | Demerara

Amaretto or Whiskey Sour 12 Disaronno / Four Roses Bourbon | Lemon | Gomme

> MARGARITA 12 El Rayo Plata Tequila | Triple Sec | Lime

> Negroni 12 58 & Co Gin | Antica Formula | Campari

FRENCH MARTINI 12.5 Absolut Vodka | Chambord | Pineapple

LONG ISLAND ICED TEA 12 Absolut Vodka | 58 & Co Gin | Rum-Bar Silver El Rayo Plata Tequila | Triple Sec

MANHATTAN 13.5 James Pepper Rye Whiskey | Antica Formula | Angostura Bitters

> HERMITAGE RD GROG 14 Grog Mix | Pineapple | Lemon | Passionfruit

World Whisky 25ml	
Jamesons, Irish	4.5
Kinahan's Project Kasc B, Irish	6
The Dead Rabbit 5yo, Irish	7
Nikka from the Barrel, Japanese	7
Hibiki Harmony, Japanese	12.5
American Whiskey 25ml	
Four Roses Bourbon	5
Woodford Reserve Bourbon	6
James E Pepper Rye	6.5
Four Roses Single Barrel	7
Westward Single Malt	8
Liqueurs & Digestives 50ml	
Amaretto Disaronno	7.5
Amarula	7.5
Baileys Irish Cream	7.5
Cointreau	7.5
Frangelico	7.5
Grand Marnier	8
Jagermeister	7.5
Kahlua	7.5
La Fee Absinthe	12
Limoncello	7.5
Pernod	7.5
Sambuca	7.5

Vermouth & Aperitif 50ml	
Aperol	6
Pimm's No. 1	6
Campari	6
Noilly Prat	5.5
Amaro Montenegro	7
Cocchi Americano	7
Agave 25ml	
Tequila El Rayo Plata	5
Tequila El Rayo Reposado	5
Tequila 818 Añejo	8.5
Tequila Clase Azul Plata	10
Tequila Clase Azul Reposado	15
Tequila Clase Azul Añejo	42
Ojo De Dios Mezcal	6
Ojo De Dios, Cafe Mezcal	6
Ojo De Dios, Hibiscus Mezcal	6
Rum & Cane 25ml	
Spirited Union Coconut	5
Cachaca Velho Barreiro	4.5
Rum-Bar Silver Jamaican	4.5
Rum-Bar Gold Jamaican	5
Havana Club 7yo Cuban	5
The Tidal Rum	6
Spirited Union Pineapple	5
Equiano Light	6
Diplomatico Reserva	7
Equiano Original	7
El Dorado 15yo	8

Spirits & Liqueurs

9.5

Gin, 25ml		Cognac, 25ml	
58 & Co House Gin	4.5	Martell VS	5.5
Portobello Rd London Dry	5	Hine Rare VSOP	7
Bombay Sapphire	5	Hine Antique XO	15
No. 3 Dry	6.5	Hennessey XO	1 6
Tanqueray Ten	5.5		
Hendricks	5.5	Armagnac, Brandy, Calvado	s, 25ml
		Pisco ABA	5.5
Flavoured Gin, 25ml		Calvados Pere Magloire	5.5
Pinkster	5.5	Seven Tails XO Brandy	7.5
58 & Co Apple & Hibiscus	6	Bas Armagnac XO,	8.5
Chase Pink Grapefruit	5.8	Mousquetaire du Roy	
Chase Orange Marmalade	5.8		
Chase Rhubarb & Apple	5.8	Scotch Whisky, 25ml	
		Monkey Shoulder Blended	5
Vodka, 25ml		Speyside	
Absolut	4.5	Balvennie Doublewood 12yo	6.5
Chase British Potato	6	Macallan Gold 12yo	9
Konik's Tail	6.5	Glenfiddich 21yo	15
Absolut Raspberry	4.5	HIGHLAND	
Absolut Vanilla	4.5	Isle of Jura 10yo	5.5
Chase Rhubarb	6.5	Dalwhinnie 15yo	6.5
Chase Marmalade	6.5	Oban 14yo	11
Mikolasch Ukranian	6	Dalmore 15yo	14
Desi Daru Mango	6.5	Islay	
		Bowmore 12yo	6.5
		Laphroaigh 10yo	6.5

Lagavulin 16yo

Non – Alcoholic Cocktails

All the taste of our alcoholic cocktails but without the hangover!

EVERY STAR 8 Botivo | Pomegranate Juice | Star Anise Infusion

> BOTIVO & SODA 6 Botivo | Soda Water | Orange

Espresso No-tini 7.5 Cold Brew Espresso | Cocoa | Vanilla

CRODINO SPRITZ 7.5 Crodino 0% | Steinbock Alcohol-free sparkling | Soda | Orange

> GINGER & RASPBERRY CRUSH 6.5 Ginger beer | Raspberry | Lime | Demerara

VIRGIN MARY 6 Turner Hardy & Co tomato juice | Hermitage rd spice mix | Lemon

DIGESTIF

CAFE NEGRONI 12 Odd Café Mezcal | Antica Formula | Campari

ESPRESSO MARTINI 12.5 Absolut Vodka | Espresso | Kahlua | Crème de Cacao

HERMITAGE ROAD IRISH COFFEE 9.5 Kinahan's Project Kasc B Irish Whisky | Filter Coffee | Demerara | Cream

WINE BY THE GLASS

Sparkling	125ml	Bottle	Rose	175ml	Bottle
Nyetimber Classic Cuvée MV West Sussex, UK 12% v	14.5	68	Domaine Coste Rosé, Languedoc, France 12.5%	8	32
Nyetimber Rosé MV West Sussex, UK 12% v	15.5	73	Minuty Prestige, Côtes de Provence Rosé Provence, France 13%	12.5	49.5
Nyetimber Blanc de Blancs 2015 West Sussex, UK 12% v	16	80	Red	175ml	Bottle
Prosecco, Prima Alta NV Veneto, Italy 10% v	8.5	36	House Red 'Cuvée Jacqueline', Grenache/Carignan	7.1	26.5
Steinbock Alcohol-Free Sparkling, Dr Fiischer NV Germany 0%	6	29.5	France 13% Nero d'Avola, Il Folle	7.5	28.5
WHITE	175ml	Bottle	Sicily, Italy 13.5% o Finca La Linda Malbec, Luigi Bosca	8.4	34.5
House White 'Cuvée Jacqueline' Marsanne/Rolle	7.1	26.5	Mendoza, Argentina 14% v, s Buitenverwachting Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot	9.4	38.7
France 13.5% v Il Folle Grillo Sicily, Italy 12.5% o	7.6	28.5	Constantia, South Africa 14% v Estate Reserve Carmenère, Morandé Maipo Valley, Chile 14% v, s	9.3	38.5
Lievlander, Chenin Blanc Paarl South Africa 13% v	7.9	31.5	LAN Rioja Crianza Rioja, Spain 13.5% v	9.5	39.5
Picpoul de Pinet, Luvignac Languedoc, France 13% v	8.4	34.25	Baleia, Pinot Noir Great Southern, Australia 13.5% s	10.5	42.5
Vinho Verde Alvarinho Reserva, Azevedo Rueda, Spain 12.5% v, s	8.8	36	Fortified Wines		
Babich Family Reserve Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, NZ 12.5% s	10.5	42.9	Ferreira Port	50m1	100m1
Hartenberg Chardonnay Hawkes Bay, New Zealand 13% s	10.6	43	Tawny NV	3.5	7
			Ferreira Late Bottle Vintage	4.5	9

Wines also available in 125ml measures - Wines contain sulphites - Vintages may vary o = Organic wine b = Biodynamic wine s = Sustainable winemaking v = Vegan Wines also available in 125ml measures - Wines contain sulphites - Vintages may vary o = Organic wine b = Biodynamic wine s = Sustainable winemaking v = Vegan

7

14

Donna Antonia 20yr old Tawny NV